

News Release

217 South James Campbell Blvd. Columbia, TN 38401

Contact: Claire Sellers **Phone:** 931-375-0217

Email: csellers@heritagebankandtrust.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Heritage Bank & Trust Opens Loan Production Office

(May 9, 2017) — Heritage Bank & Trust has recently opened a loan production office at 106 Weakley Creek Road in Lawrenceburg. The ribbon cutting will be held on May 24 at 8:45 a.m. Light refreshments will be served from 8 a.m. to 10 a.m. Members of the community will also have an opportunity to win door prizes.

"I'm thrilled to be providing financial services in my hometown," says Heritage Bank & Trust Chief Operating Officer Brent Wheeley. "Part of our mission as a community bank is giving back to the communities we serve and we are excited to make a difference in Lawrence County."

Carrie Goolsby, an experienced community banker, will also be a part of the Lawrence County Heritage Bank & Trust team.

Heritage Bank & Trust is a community bank with two locations in Maury County and a loan production office in Lawrenceburg. As of December 2016, Heritage Bank & Trust had total assets of approximately \$115 million and celebrated its third straight year of record earnings.